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  MARINE MUNICIPAL FISHERIES INMARINE MUNICIPAL FISHERIES IN
GUIMARAS: FIRST QUARTER 2025GUIMARAS: FIRST QUARTER 2025

VOLUME OF PRODUCTION OFVOLUME OF PRODUCTION OF

MARINE MUNICIPAL FISHERIESMARINE MUNICIPAL FISHERIES

METRIC TONSMETRIC TONS

827.09827.09
17.63%17.63%

Marine municipal fisheries production in
Guimaras dropped by 17.63% to 827.09 metric

tons from 1,004.10 metric tons in Q1 2024.

VALUE OF PRODUCTION OFVALUE OF PRODUCTION OF  

MARINE MUNICIPAL FISHERIESMARINE MUNICIPAL FISHERIES

102,254.70102,254.70   
THOUSAND PESOSTHOUSAND PESOS

4.61%4.61%

Marine municipal fisheries in Guimaras
were valued at ₱102.25 million in Q1 2025, up
4.61% from ₱97.75 million in the same period

of 2024.

TOP 10 MARINE MUNICIPAL FISHTOP 10 MARINE MUNICIPAL FISH

SPECIES IN GUIMARAS BYSPECIES IN GUIMARAS BY

VOLUME OF PRODUCTIONVOLUME OF PRODUCTION

IN METRIC TONSIN METRIC TONS

Anchovies (Dilis)

Fimbriated sardines (Tunsoy)

Blue crab (Alimasag)

Slipmouth (Sapsap)

Snapper (Maya-maya)

Cavalla (Talakitok)

Acetes (Alamang)

Threadfin bream (Bisugo)

Crevalle (Salay-salay)

Flying fish (Bolador)

184.52

114.49

104.83

37.15

26.83

22.68

18.86

18.78

18.55

17.56
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