

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES Philippine Statistics Authority

GUIMARAS PROVINCIAL STATISTICAL OFFICE



Date of Release: May 13, 2025

Reference No.: 2025-0679-24

MARINE MUNICIPAL FISHERIES IN GUIMARAS: FIRST QUARTER 2025

VOLUME OF PRODUCTION OF MARINE MUNICIPAL FISHERIES



× 17.63%

Marine municipal fisheries production in Guimaras dropped by 17.63% to 827.09 metric tons from 1,004.10 metric tons in QI 2024.

VALUE OF PRODUCTION OF MARINE MUNICIPAL FISHERIES

102254.70 THOUSAND PESOS



Marine municipal fisheries in Guimaras were valued at \$102.25 million in Q1 2025, up 4.61% from ₱97.75 million in the same period of 2024.

TOP 10 MARINE MUNICIPAL FISH SPECIES IN GUIMARAS BY VOLUME OF PRODUCTION IN METRIC TONS		
1	184.52	Anchovies (Dilis)
2	114.49	Fimbriated sardines (Tunsoy)
8	104.83	Blue crab (Alimasag)
Ŀ	37.15	Slipmouth (Sapsap)
5	26.83	Snapper (Maya-maya)
6	22.68	Cavalla (Talakitok)
7	18.86	Acetes (Alamang)
8	18.78	Threadfin bream (Bisugo)
9	18.55	Crevalle (Salay-salay)
10	17.56	Flying fish (Bolador)



(033) 331-2844



